
  

 

                                  Extension notice 
 

MSETCL invites online bids (E-Tender) from registered contractors/agencies on Mahatransco E-
Tendering website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in for following work 

Tender No.: 
EE/400kV/RS (O&M)/DN/KHR/Ten-1/2023-24 
(RFX No. 7000026283) 

Period for submission of E-Bid:  
 02.03.2023 to 09.03.2023 up to 23:59hrs 

Name of Work: Providing services Housekeeping and Garden Maintenance to 400kV R.S. 
(O&M) Dn., Kharghar 
Estimated 
cost :  

EMD 
(Rs.): 

Tender fee 
(Rs.): 
 

Closing 
date 

Technical 
opening date 

Commercial 
opening date 

Rs. 
4,67,420.96/-
(Including 
GST) 

Rs. 
5,000/- 

Rs.500/- + GST 09.03.2023 
up to 23:59 
hrs 

10.03.2023 at 
10:00 hrs 
(If possible) 

10.03.2023 at 
10:15 hrs 
(If possible) 

Contact Persons:  
1) Mr. S.J.Darekar, Executive Engineer (I/c.), 400kV RS O&M Dn., Kharghar, 9619892040 
2) Ms. P.C. Deshpande, Dy.EE (O), 400kV RS O&M Dn., Kharghar, 9819313988 
For further details visit our website www.mahatransco.in 

 
1] Tender document can be downloaded by only online from aforesaid website. 
2] Eligible contractor should submit their Bid well in advance instead of waiting till last date. 

MSETCL will not be responsible for non-submission of Bid due to any website related 
problems. 

 
Note :- All eligible interested contractors are mandated to get enrolled on 
            SRM E-Tendering portal (New) - https://srmetender.mahatransco.in. 
 

 
                                                                                                  

                SD/- 
             Executive Engineer, 
            400kV R.S. (O&M) Dn., Kharghar 
 
                       
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/
https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/

